ITEM

10

DESCRIPTION
Drives Only

208/230v 3 Phase
ACH550-UH-012A-2+F267, 3 HP

208/230v 3 Phase
ACH550-UH-017A-2+F267, 5 HP

208/230v 3 Phase
ACH550-UH-024A-2+F267, 7.5 HP

208/230v 3 Phase
ACH550-UH-031A-2+F267, 10 HP

208/230v 3 Phase
ACH550-UH-046A-2+F267, 15 HP

208/230v 3 Phase
ACH550-UH-059A-2+F267, 20 HP

208/230v 3 Phase
ACH550-UH-075A-2+F267, 25 HP

208/230v 3 Phase
ACH550-UH-088A-2+F267,30 HP

208/230v 3 Phase
ACH550-UH-114A-2+F267, 40 HP

208/230v 3 Phase
ACH550-UH-143A-2+F267, 50 HP

BID ON: VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVES - MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT
BID NO: 22-28

UNIT

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

BIDDER

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

UNIT COST

$593.75

$706.25

$845.00

$1,021.25

$1,373.75

$1,681.25

$2,161.25

$2,562.50

$3,250.00

$3,643.75

BRAND/MODEL

ACH580-01-10A6-2

ACH580-01-017A-2

ACH580-01-024A-2

ACH580-01-031A-2

ACH580-01-046A-2

ACH580-01-059A-2

ACH580-01-075A-2

ACH580-01-088A-2

ACH580-01-114A-2

ACH580-01-143A-2

DELIVERY

Stock

Stock

Stock

Stock

Stock

Stock

Stock

Stock

Stock

Stock

WARRANTY

Per Min.

Per Min.

Per Min.

Per Min.

Per Min.

Per Min.

Per Min.

Per Min.

Per Min.

Per Min.

Specs.

Specs.

Specs.

Specs.

Specs.

Specs.

Specs.

Specs.

Specs.

Specs.



ITEM

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

DESCRIPTION

208/230v 3 Phase
ACH550-UH-178A-2+F267, 60 HP

460v 3 phase drives

460v 3Phase
ACH550-UH-06A9-4+F267,3HP

460v 3Phase
ACH550-UH-08A8-4+F267 ,5HP

460v 3Phase
ACH550-UH-012A-4+F267,7.5HP

460v 3Phase
ACH550-UH-015A-4+F267,10HP

460v 3Phase
ACH550-UH-023A-4+F267,15HP

460v 3Phase
ACH550-UH-031A-4+F267,20HP

460v 3Phase
ACH550-UH-038A-4+F267,25HP

460v 3Phase
ACH550-UH-045A-4+F267,30HP

460v 3Phase
ACH550-UH-059A-4+F267,40HP

460v 3Phase
ACH550-UH-072A-4+F267,50HP

UNIT

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

BIDDER

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

UNIT COST

$4,381.25

$497.50

$631.25

$712.50

$845.00

$1,100.00

$1,387.50

$1,793.75

$2,112.50

$3,256.25

$3,461.75

BRAND/MODEL

ACH580-01-169A-2

ACH580-01-03A5-4

ACH580-01-07A6-4

ACH580-01-012A-4

ACH580-01-014A-4

ACH580-01-023A-4

ACH580-01-027A-4

ACH580-01-034A-4

ACH580-01-044A-4

ACH580-01-052A-4

ACH580-01-065A-4

DELIVERY

Stock

Stock

Stock

Stock

Stock

Stock

Stock

Stock

Stock

Stock

Stock

WARRANTY

Per Min.

Per Min.

Per Min.

Per Min.

Per Min.

Per Min.

Per Min

Per Min

Per Min

Per Min

Per Min

Specs.

Specs.

Specs.

Specs.

Specs.

Specs.

. Spes.

. Spes.

. Spes.

. Spes.

. Spes.



ITEM

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

DESCRIPTION

460v 3Phase
ACH550-UH-078A-4+F267,60HP

Drives with bypass
208/230v 3Phase

208/230v 3phase
ACH550-VCR-012A-2+F267, 3HP

208/230v 3phase
ACH550-VCR-017A-2+F267, 5HP

208/230v 3phase
ACH550-VCR-024A-2+F267, 7.5HP

208/230v 3phase
ACH550-VCR-031A-2+F267, 10HP

208/230v 3phase
ACH550-VCR-046A-2+F267, 15HP

208/230v 3phase
ACH550-VCR-059A-2+F267, 20HP

208/230v 3phase
ACH550-VCR-075A-2+F267, 25HP

208/230v 3phase
ACH550-BCR-088A-2+F267, 30HP

208/230v 3phase
ACH550-BCR-114A-2+F267, 40HP

208/230v 3phase
ACH550-BCR-143A-2+F267, 50HP

UNIT

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

BIDDER

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

UNIT COST

$3,796.25

$1,445.00

$1,543.75

$1,695.00

$1,843.75

$2,218.75

$2,556.25

$3,162.50

$4,162.50

$5,287.50

$5,750.00

BRAND/MODEL

ACH580-01-077A-4

ACH580-VCR-10A6-2+F267

ACH580-VCR-017A-2+F267

ACH580-VCR-024A-2+F267

ACH580-VCR-031A-2+F267

ACH580-VCR-046A-2+F267

ACH580-VCR-059A-2+F267

ACH580-VCR-075A-2+F267

ACH580-BCR-088A-2+F267

ACH580-BCR-114A-2+F267

ACH580-BCR-143A-2+F267

DELIVERY

Stock

Stock

Stock

Stock

Stock

Stock

Stock

Stock

Stock

Stock

Stock

WARRANTY

Per Min.

Per Min.

Per Min.

Per Min.

Per Min.

Per Min.

Per Min.

Per Min.

Per Min.

Per Min.

Per Min.

Spes.

Spes.

Spes.

Spes.

Spes.

Spes.

Spes.

Spes.

Spes.

Spes.

Spes.



ITEM

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

DESCRIPTION

208/230v 3phase
ACH550-BCR-178A-2+F267, 60HP

460v 3Phase

460v 3Phase
ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267, 3HP

460v 3Phase
ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267, 5HP

460v 3Phase
ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267, 7.5HP

460v 3Phase
ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267,10HP

460v 3Phase
ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267, 15HP

460v 3Phase
ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267, 20HP

460v 3Phase
ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267, 25HP

460v 3Phase
ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267, 30HP

460v 3Phase
ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267, 40HP

460v 3Phase
ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267, 50HP

UNIT

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

BIDDER

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

Sheppard Services

UNIT COST

$6,568.75

$1,336.25

$1,443.75

$1,500.00

$1,631.25

$1,918.75

$2,281.25

$2,718.75

$3,056.25

$3,512.50

$4,456.25

BRAND/MODEL

ACH580-BCR-169A-2+F267

ACH580-VCR-04A8-4+F267

ACH580-VCR-07A6-4+F267

ACH580-VCR-012A-4+F267

ACH580-VCR-014A-4+F267

ACH580-VCR-023A-4+F267

ACH580-VCR-027A-4+F267

ACH580-VCR-034A-4+F267

ACH580-VCR-044A-4+F267

ACH580-VCR-052A-4+F267

ACH580-VCR-065A-4+F267

DELIVERY

Stock

Stock

Stock

Stock

Stock

Stock

Stock

Stock

Stock

Stock

Stock

WARRANTY

Per Min.

Per Min

Per Min.

Per Min

Per Min.

Per Min

Per Min.

Per Min

Per Min.

Per Min

Per Min.

Spes.

. Spes.

Spes.

. Spes.

Spes.

. Spes.

Spes.

. Spes.

Spes.

. Spes.

Spes.



ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT COST BRAND/MODEL DELIVERY WARRANTY

44 460v 3Phase As Needed Sheppard Services $5,206.25 ACH580-VCR-077A-4+F267 Stock Per Min. Spes.
ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267, 60HP

Hourly Rate Hourly Rate
LABOR (Regular Pay) (Overtime Pay)
45 One (1) Certified techician with truck Sheppard Services $95.00 $140.00
and tools
46 One (1) helper Sheppard Services $75.00 $117.50
VENDOR ADDRESS
#11264

Sheppard Services
3460 Hurricane Bay Drive
Theodore, AL 36582
(251) 443-0700



