BID ON: VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVES - MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT BID NO: 22-28

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	BIDDER	UNIT COST	BRAND/MODEL	DELIVERY	WARRANTY
	Drives Only						
1	208/230v 3 Phase ACH550-UH-012A-2+F267, 3 HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$593.75	ACH580-01-10A6-2	Stock	Per Min. Specs.
2	208/230v 3 Phase ACH550-UH-017A-2+F267, 5 HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$706.25	ACH580-01-017A-2	Stock	Per Min. Specs.
3	208/230v 3 Phase ACH550-UH-024A-2+F267, 7.5 HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$845.00	ACH580-01-024A-2	Stock	Per Min. Specs.
4	208/230v 3 Phase ACH550-UH-031A-2+F267, 10 HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$1,021.25	ACH580-01-031A-2	Stock	Per Min. Specs.
5	208/230v 3 Phase ACH550-UH-046A-2+F267, 15 HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$1,373.75	ACH580-01-046A-2	Stock	Per Min. Specs.
6	208/230v 3 Phase ACH550-UH-059A-2+F267, 20 HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$1,681.25	ACH580-01-059A-2	Stock	Per Min. Specs.
7	208/230v 3 Phase ACH550-UH-075A-2+F267, 25 HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$2,161.25	ACH580-01-075A-2	Stock	Per Min. Specs.
8	208/230v 3 Phase ACH550-UH-088A-2+F267,30 HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$2,562.50	ACH580-01-088A-2	Stock	Per Min. Specs.
9	208/230v 3 Phase ACH550-UH-114A-2+F267, 40 HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$3,250.00	ACH580-01-114A-2	Stock	Per Min. Specs.
10	208/230v 3 Phase ACH550-UH-143A-2+F267, 50 HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$3,643.75	ACH580-01-143A-2	Stock	Per Min. Specs.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	BIDDER	UNIT COST	BRAND/MODEL	DELIVERY	WARRANTY
11	208/230v 3 Phase ACH550-UH-178A-2+F267, 60 HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$4,381.25	ACH580-01-169A-2	Stock	Per Min. Specs.
	460v 3 phase drives						
12	460v 3Phase ACH550-UH-06A9-4+F267,3HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$497.50	ACH580-01-03A5-4	Stock	Per Min. Specs.
13	460v 3Phase ACH550-UH-08A8-4+F267,5HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$631.25	ACH580-01-07A6-4	Stock	Per Min. Specs.
14	460v 3Phase ACH550-UH-012A-4+F267,7.5HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$712.50	ACH580-01-012A-4	Stock	Per Min. Specs.
15	460v 3Phase ACH550-UH-015A-4+F267,10HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$845.00	ACH580-01-014A-4	Stock	Per Min. Specs.
16	460v 3Phase ACH550-UH-023A-4+F267,15HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$1,100.00	ACH580-01-023A-4	Stock	Per Min. Specs.
17	460v 3Phase ACH550-UH-031A-4+F267,20HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$1,387.50	ACH580-01-027A-4	Stock	Per Min. Spes.
18	460v 3Phase ACH550-UH-038A-4+F267,25HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$1,793.75	ACH580-01-034A-4	Stock	Per Min. Spes.
19	460v 3Phase ACH550-UH-045A-4+F267,30HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$2,112.50	ACH580-01-044A-4	Stock	Per Min. Spes.
20	460v 3Phase ACH550-UH-059A-4+F267,40HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$3,256.25	ACH580-01-052A-4	Stock	Per Min. Spes.
21	460v 3Phase ACH550-UH-072A-4+F267,50HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$3,461.75	ACH580-01-065A-4	Stock	Per Min. Spes.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	BIDDER	UNIT COST	BRAND/MODEL	DELIVERY	WARRANTY
22	460v 3Phase ACH550-UH-078A-4+F267,60HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$3,796.25	ACH580-01-077A-4	Stock	Per Min. Spes.
	Drives with bypass 208/230v 3Phase						
23	208/230v 3phase ACH550-VCR-012A-2+F267, 3HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$1,445.00	ACH580-VCR-10A6-2+F267	Stock	Per Min. Spes.
24	208/230v 3phase ACH550-VCR-017A-2+F267, 5HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$1,543.75	ACH580-VCR-017A-2+F267	Stock	Per Min. Spes.
25	208/230v 3phase ACH550-VCR-024A-2+F267, 7.5HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$1,695.00	ACH580-VCR-024A-2+F267	Stock	Per Min. Spes.
26	208/230v 3phase ACH550-VCR-031A-2+F267, 10HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$1,843.75	ACH580-VCR-031A-2+F267	Stock	Per Min. Spes.
27	208/230v 3phase ACH550-VCR-046A-2+F267, 15HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$2,218.75	ACH580-VCR-046A-2+F267	Stock	Per Min. Spes.
28	208/230v 3phase ACH550-VCR-059A-2+F267, 20HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$2,556.25	ACH580-VCR-059A-2+F267	Stock	Per Min. Spes.
29	208/230v 3phase ACH550-VCR-075A-2+F267, 25HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$3,162.50	ACH580-VCR-075A-2+F267	Stock	Per Min. Spes.
30	208/230v 3phase ACH550-BCR-088A-2+F267, 30HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$4,162.50	ACH580-BCR-088A-2+F267	Stock	Per Min. Spes.
31	208/230v 3phase ACH550-BCR-114A-2+F267, 40HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$5,287.50	ACH580-BCR-114A-2+F267	Stock	Per Min. Spes.
32	208/230v 3phase ACH550-BCR-143A-2+F267, 50HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$5,750.00	ACH580-BCR-143A-2+F267	Stock	Per Min. Spes.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	BIDDER	UNIT COST	BRAND/MODEL	DELIVERY	WARRANTY
33	208/230v 3phase ACH550-BCR-178A-2+F267, 60HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$6,568.75	ACH580-BCR-169A-2+F267	Stock	Per Min. Spes.
	460v 3Phase						
34	460v 3Phase ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267, 3HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$1,336.25	ACH580-VCR-04A8-4+F267	Stock	Per Min. Spes.
35	460v 3Phase ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267, 5HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$1,443.75	ACH580-VCR-07A6-4+F267	Stock	Per Min. Spes.
36	460v 3Phase ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267, 7.5HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$1,500.00	ACH580-VCR-012A-4+F267	Stock	Per Min. Spes.
37	460v 3Phase ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267,10HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$1,631.25	ACH580-VCR-014A-4+F267	Stock	Per Min. Spes.
38	460v 3Phase ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267, 15HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$1,918.75	ACH580-VCR-023A-4+F267	Stock	Per Min. Spes.
39	460v 3Phase ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267, 20HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$2,281.25	ACH580-VCR-027A-4+F267	Stock	Per Min. Spes.
40	460v 3Phase ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267, 25HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$2,718.75	ACH580-VCR-034A-4+F267	Stock	Per Min. Spes.
41	460v 3Phase ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267, 30HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$3,056.25	ACH580-VCR-044A-4+F267	Stock	Per Min. Spes.
42	460v 3Phase ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267, 40HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$3,512.50	ACH580-VCR-052A-4+F267	Stock	Per Min. Spes.
43	460v 3Phase ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267, 50HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$4,456.25	ACH580-VCR-065A-4+F267	Stock	Per Min. Spes.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT		UNIT COST	BRAND/MODEL	DELIVERY	WARRANTY	
44	460v 3Phase ACH550-VCR-06A9-4+F267, 60HP	As Needed	Sheppard Services	\$5,206.25	ACH580-VCR-077A-4+F267	Stock	Per Min. Spes.	
	LABOR			Hourly Rate (Regular Pay)	Hourly Rate (Overtime Pay)			
45	One (1) Certified techician with truck and tools		Sheppard Services	\$95.00	\$140.00			
46	One (1) helper		Sheppard Services	\$75.00	\$117.50			
	VENDOR ADDRESS #11264 Sheppard Services							

3460 Hurricane Bay Drive Theodore, AL 36582 (251) 443-0700